Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>*</b> * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,	
Name of conveying party(ies):     CMI Industries, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: WestPoint Stevens Inc. I     Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 01/05/2001	Address:  Street Address: 3993 Howard Hughes Parkway  City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89109  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 779964; 829522; 67044; 847905; 800759; 843749; 85112 <b>0</b>
Additional number(s) attached Ves No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Mary A. Donovan	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Donovan & Yee LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 110 Greene Street - Suite 700	8. Deposit account number: 50-0357
City: New York State: NY Zip:10012	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Mary A. Donovan  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  December 22, 2003  Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 FAX 2122261995 DONOVAN & YEE 21003

# Continuation of Item #4 from Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet

## **Trademark Registration Nos.:**

TRADEMARK REEL: 002768 FRAME: 0885

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - U. S. REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, CMI Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), owns the United States Trademark Registrations listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof ("the Subject Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, WestPoint Stevens Inc. I, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Subject Trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Subject Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by such trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this 5 th day of January, 2001.

CMI INDUSTRIES, INC.

Title: President

## **EXHIBIT A**

## CMI INDUSTRIES, INC. TM Assignment to WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. I **U.S. TRADEMARKS REGISTRATIONS**

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
ACRILAIRE	779,964
BUNNY ESMOND & DESIGN	829,522
BUNNY (STYLIZED)	67,044
EVENSONG	847,905
FANFARE	800,759
FASCINATION	843,749
FUTURA	851,120
KENWOOD	257,049
LOOMAIRE	799,594
METEOR 100	787,847
NORTHLON	854,719
PINEHURST	622,384
PURRY POLYESTER	865,059
SPRINGFIELD	784,498
WARMWEAVE	863,971

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002768 FRAME: 0887** 

### CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that the foregoing Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Trademarks Only -1 page), the Continuation of Item #4 from the Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page), the Trademark Assignment – US Registrations with Exhibit A (2 pages) is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch on December 22, 2003.

Christine Donovan

Signature

# DONOVAN & YEE • LLP

The Soho Building ▲ 110 Greene Street, Suite 700 ▲ New York, NY 10012
Telephone: 212-226-7700 ▲ Fax: 212-226-1995
E-mail: cdonovan@yeellp.com

#### FAX COVER SHEET

Date: December 22, 2003

From: Christine Donovan

Sender's Direct Dial: (212) 226-7700

**RECORDED: 12/22/2003** 

Client/Matter: 1149/assignment

No. of pages:  $\varphi$ 

To:

Assignment Branch

Company:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

City/Country:

Arlington, VA

Fax Number:

703-306-5995

#### **MESSAGE:**

Kindly record the enclosed Trademark Assignment, the fee having been authorized to be charged to this firm's deposit account.

PRIVILEGED ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 002768 FRAME: 0889